THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Dr. Stanley Rockman

for 50 Years of Service to the San Mateo Medical Service and Health System

WHEREAS, Dr. Stanley Rockman dedicated over five decades of his professional career as a distinguished gastroenterologist, serving the esteemed San Mateo Medical Center and the surrounding community; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rockman was born in the vibrant city of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and nurtured his passion for medicine from an early age; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rockman commenced his service at San Mateo Medical Center, formerly known as CHOPE Hospital, in the month of April in the year 1972, and continued to contribute tirelessly until his well-deserved retirement after an impressive tenure of almost 52 years; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rockman pursued his higher education at Washington and Jefferson College, where he honed his intellectual prowess and obtained a bachelor's degree in the year 1961; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rockman's passion for sharing his wealth of knowledge and expertise extended to his role as an Associate Clinical Professor at the University of California, San Francisco, from the year 1972 until his well-earned retirement, positively impacting the education and development of future medical professionals; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rockman's affable nature, paired with his appreciation for the finer things in life, including a well-crafted cocktail, allowed him to foster meaningful connections with his loved ones, always cherishing quality time spent with family and friends; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Stanley Rockman's retirement leaves a profound void in the hearts of his grateful patients, esteemed colleagues, and the dedicated care team, who will forever miss his compassion, expertise, and unwavering commitment to the well-being of those under his care.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends Dr. Stanley Rockman for his immeasurable contributions to the field of gastroenterology, his unwavering dedication to patient care, and his profound impact on the lives of countless individuals within our community.

Dated: May 24, 2023	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors